

Saint Regis Mohawk Tribe

Chief Beverly Cook
Chief Michael Conners
Chief Donald Thompson, Jr.
Sub-Chief Derrick King
Sub-Chief Agnes Jacobs
Sub-Chief Benjamin Herne

Kentenhkó:wa | November 21, 2024

COMMUNITY NOTICE

Saint Regis Mohawk Tribal Council Schedules New York State Land Claim Final Settlement Agreement Presentation for Membership

AKWESASNE—The Saint Regis Mohawk Tribal Council is hosting a presentation to Tribal membership on the final New York State Land Claim settlement agreement on Thursday, December 5th at 5:00p.m. at the Akwesasne Mohawk Casino Resort and virtually via Zoom.

Please be advised the presentation is for Akwesasne Mohawks, and attendees will be required to check-in with the Office of Tribal Clerk for enrollment verification prior to entering the meeting. To participate virtually, please complete registration via the following link: https://bit.ly/4fS8Nyn, by 4:00p.m. on Wednesday, December 4th to avoid experiencing delays in joining.

The Tribal Council encourages members to review the Akwesasne Mohawk Land Claim Information FAQs by visiting www.srmt-nsn.gov/tribal-council and attend the session to receive the most up-to-date information.

-30-

The Saint Regis Mohawk Tribal Council is the duly elected and federally recognized government of the Saint Regis

Mohawk Tribe.